FRANCIS J. PANDICH, JR. SCHOLARSHIP

Francis J. Pandich, Jr., was a dedicated member of the O. L. Davis Fire Company of the Endwell Fire District for 41 years, from 1978 when he joined until his passing in 2019. During this time, he served the residents of the Endwell Fire District in numerous capacities: first as a firefighter, later as a Lieutenant and Assistant Fire Chief. In 1998 he was elected to the Board of Fire Commissioners and served as Chairman of the Board of Fire Commissioners for 20 years from 1999 to 2019. Throughout his life Fran was dedicated to community service.

Because of his great commitment to community service, members of the O. L. Davis Fire Company felt it fitting to create a scholarship in his name to reward students who were actively involved in serving their community.

,

AWARD: \$500 (one-time) to four eligible students.

ELIGIBILITY:

For students graduating in 2024 and attending an accredited school or university in the fall of 2024. The student must be a resident of the Endwell Fire District and attend one of the following high schools:

- Maine-Endwell High School
- Union-Endicott High School
- Johnson City High School
- Seton Catholic High School

CRITERIA:

This Scholarship will be awarded based on the student's community service involvement. Extra credit will be given to those students who are involved in emergency services or who have family members who are volunteer firefighters or EMS volunteers.

Please include your resume and recommendation letters from <u>two</u> adults, such as teachers, coaches, employers, etc. are required to be submitted with the application.

DEADLINE:

The application must be <u>RECEIVED</u> no later than May 1, 2024.

SEND COMPLETED APPLICATIONS TO:

O. L. Davis Fire Company Attn: Scholarship Committee 3508 Country Club Road Endwell, NY 13760

Only paper copies of the application and recommendations will be accepted. Electronic copies are not acceptable.

Francis J. Pandich, Jr. Scholarship

Sponsored by the O. L. Davis Fire Company of Endwell, New York

All applicants must reside in the Endwell Fire District and have a desire to serve the community.

Name:	
Address:	
Phone:	E-mail:
School currently attending	:
Schools to which you have	been accepted:
Other schools under consid	deration for Fall of 2024:
Planned Course of Study: _	
Are you currently, or have	you ever been a member of a volunteer fire company?
If yes, what company?	
Dates:	
Is any member of your fam	nily currently, or have they ever been, a member of a volunteer fire
company? If y	es, family member's name, relationship and name of fire company:

Please include a copy of your resume with this application which should include:

- All extra-curricular activities, including sports and community involvement.
- Any awards received.
- Any school offices held.
- Your employment history (if any).
- Any other activities or achievements you have received.

Please attach a brief essay describing why you feel you are a good candidate for this award.

Two letters of recommendation must be submitted with this application. The application must be received no later than May 1, 2024.